

Office of the Manhattan Borough President City of New York

melantion

 \mathfrak{W}

hereas: We are proud to acknowledge those individuals and organi-

zations who have long devoted their time and energy to our

community; and

Whereas: The Eve Fenton Love-All Foundation is a professional orga-

nization dedicated to supporting initiatives for schools for indigent/disabled children, hospitals, clinics and community organizations by providing a kaleidoscope of services like

healthcare, fine arts opportunities and tutoring; and

Whereas: The Eve Fenton Love-All Foundation welcomes all people

with the open arms emphasizing their motto: "We stand together as one and our inspiration is the United States flag";

and

Whereas: The Eve Fenton Love-All Foundation was founded and led

by Vicky Fenton, a true inspiration to us all with her tireless enthusiasm for serving others and her commitment to those

she serves;

Now therefore, I, Scott M. Stringer, President of the Borough of Manhattan,

do hereby commend and congratulate the Eve Fenton Love-

All Foundation on this Sunday, May 20, 2007.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Borough of Manhattan to be affixed.

Scott M. Stringer President, Borough of Manhattan